
 

 
 
 
 
Williams/Via 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 6703 
   

 WHEREAS, sealed bids were requested and advertised, as required by law, 
for the following: 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) NO. 6180 

SARPY COUNTY STATION UNIT 3 EXHAUST STACK SILENCER REPLACEMENT 
 

  WHEREAS, bids were received and opened at the time and place mentioned 
in the published notices and the Director – Supply Chain Management supervised the 
tabulations, which have been submitted to this Board; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has carefully considered the bids 
submitted, as well as the recommendations of the District’s Management and General 
Counsel; and 

 
WHEREAS, Section 70-637 of the Nebraska Revised Statutes authorizes the 

District’s Board of Directors to reject proposals if they are not responsive to the Request for 
Proposal, and to authorize Management to pursue a negotiated contract; and  

 
WHEREAS, the Board of Directors concurs with management’s 

recommendation that all the proposals for RFP No. 6180 are legally or technically non-
responsive. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the 

Omaha Public Power District that all proposals received in response to Request for 
Proposal No. 6180 are rejected and Management is authorized to negotiate and enter into 
a contract or contracts for the design, fabrication, site delivery requirements, and installation 
of new exhaust stack silencer replacement panels for Sarp County station Unit 3, subject 
to review and approval of the final contract(s) by the District’s General Counsel. 

 
 

 



����������	
���		�����	��	����	 �����������	��� �	!"�"	#�$%&	��� '"	("	)�*+,-./�� !*��0	123450	!5*5�24	�4�5	�	#67*385	!5*9:	!��%49%�	(%��*9%&%45	;"��	<#=#(�>	(%?3%85	@2�	A�2�28*�	B(CAD	=2"	E;F�	�8	@2�	57%	$%8�G4�	@*H��9*5�24�	8�5%	$%��I%�0	�%?3��%&%458�	*4$	�485*��*5�24	9245�*95	@2�	�%��*9%&%45	2@	57%	%67*385	85*9:	8��%49%�	�*4%�8	*5	!*��0	123450	!5*5�24	�4�5	�"		'7%	%6�85�4G	%67*385	85*9:	@2�	!*��0	123450	!5*5�24	�4�5	�	�8	2��G�4*�	%?3��&%45	�485*��%$	�4	;JJE	K�57	*	���0%*�	��@%	%6�%95*490"		'7�8	%67*385	85*9:	7*8	H%%4	�48�%95%$	*4$	$%5%�&�4%$	52	7*I%	42�&*�	$%G�*$*5�24	@�2&	57%�&*�	909��4G"		L4$385�0	%6�%��%49%	�4$�9*5%8	57�8	50�%	2@	$*&*G%	&*0	�28%	*	8*@%50	��8:	52	�%�8244%�	*4$	%?3��&%45"		C*��3�%	2@	57%	8��%49%�	�*4%�8	9*4	*�82	H�29:	%67*385	@�2K	�%85��95�4G	34�5	2�%�*5�24"		(%��*9%&%45	2@	57%	%67*385	85*9:	8��%49%�	�*4%�8	K���	%483�%	�%��*H�%	2�%�*5�24�	�%8���%45	G��$	83��2�5�	*4$	9245�43%$	*99�%$�5%$	9*�*9�50	@2�	57%	�AAM	G%4%�*5�24	�2�5@2��2"	'7%	(CA	K*8	*$I%�5�8%$	24	N*43*�0	;��	����"		'K2	>%55%�8	2@	1�*��@�9*5�24	*4$	5K2	�$$%4$3&8	K%�%	�883%$"		O�$8	K%�%	�%9%�I%$	*4$	2�%4%$	24	P*�97	;��	����"	C23�	92&�*4�%8	83H&�55%$	H�$8"	'7%	#4G�4%%�Q8	%85�&*5%	@2�	57�8	K2�:	K*8	R;�J������"		'7%	H�$	���9%8	*�%	*8	@2��2K8S	O�*$%4	�&%��9*8�	L49"	 R;�ET��F;�	M3��	�4�I%�8*��	L49"		 R;�J�T��E;	!9729:	P*43@*953��4G	 R���������	'�*0�2�	L4$385��*��	>>1	 R��EFE�T�;	�"��	1�PA>L�=1#	UL'V	1�='(�1'	'#(P!	�=M	1�=ML'L�=!	�AAMQ8	�%G*�	92348%�	425%$	57%	��2�28*�	��2I�$%$	H0	O�*$%4	�&%��9*8�	L49"	BWO�*$%4XD	K*8	*4	�492&��%5%	��2�28*�	57*5	$�$	425	�49�3$%	���9�4G	@2�	*	�*0&%45	*4$	�%�@2�&*49%	H24$		2�	@�%�G75"		�8	*	�%83�5�	57%	O�*$%4	��2�28*�	�8	�%G*��0	424��%8�248�I%�	*4$	57%	O2*�$	8723�$	425	9248�$%�	8397	��2�28*�	@2�	57%	*K*�$	2@	57�8	9245�*95"	

YZ[\]̂_̀	àbcdZec	fYg	hijkilYkmknolmjkhampqnomYlkoYkorihjr



����������	
������������������������������������ !"����" #�$�#%��&' & ����&' ()$�$�*+��!''�,")(�'���-�."�/�01�!''23�)"��!$���� 44�'�)���#�'4��5%)�%�5 !�$���� 5�6 '�4 $)6)��#) "���"$��$7!�#4�"#��# �&')����"$���%�$!���#%�#�4�8��#%��&' & ����������+�" "9'��& "�)(���"$��!�%�&' & �����% !�$�" #�'���)(��6!'#%�'�� "�)$�'�#) "�6' 4�#%��: �'$/��������������� !"����" #�$�#%��&' & �����&' ()$�$�*+�;�% �8�<�"!6��#!')"��01;�% �823��"$�='�+� '�."$!�#')��-�>>?�01='�+� '23�)"��!$��� 44�'�)����"$�#��%")�����@��&#) "��#%�#��% !�$�*��'�()�5�$��"$��(��!�#�$�*+�#%���)�#')�#/���A/BB�?�<�>.CD?E�F.=G�=E?GD.?C>�HEI,.HE<ED=;�=%��*)$�6' 4�:'�$�"�$ ���" #�4��#�#%��#��%")����'�J!)'�4�"#�/��C���� �#����8�$�6 '�)"�#%��HK��5�'��" #�)"��!$�$/��C$$)#) "���+-�&�+4�"#�#�'4���&��)6)�$�*+������5�'��" #���'��$�# /�=%��*)$�6' 4��!''�$ ���" #�4��#�#%��#��%")����'�J!)'�4�"#�/��=%��4�#�')����&��)6)�$�)"�#%��*)$�5����"�!&�'�$��6' 4�#%��'�J!��#�$�4�#�')��/��C���� �#����8�$�6 '�)"�#%��HK��5�'��" #�)"��!$�$/���C$$)#) "���+-��)J!)$�#�$�$�4����#�'4��5�'��'�()��$/�=%��*)$�6' 4�;�% �8�<�"!6��#!')"��$ ���" #�4��#�#%��#��%")����'�J!)'�4�"#�/�=%��4�#�')����&��)6)�$�)"�#%��*)$�5����"�!&�'�$��6' 4�#%��'�J!��#�$�4�#�')��/�=%��*)$�6' 4�='�+� '�$ ���" #�4��#�#%��#��%")����'�J!)'�4�"#�/��=%���%�"��$�$��)�"� 6�#%���)��"��'�&�"����� !�$�'��!�#�)"��"��)'�&�'4)#��%�"��/��=%����%�$!���6 '�� 4&��#)"��#%��5 '8��#�'#����'�)�'�#%�"��&��)6)�$��"$��������"" #���� 44 $�#��#%���%�"��/�;!*7��#�# �#%��6 '�� )"��� 44�"#���"$�#%���)�#')�#���#��%")�����"$��� " 4)���(��!�#) "-�" "�� 6�#%��6 !'�0L3�&' & �����'���)(�$�)"�'��& "���# �HK��D /�MNOB�4�+�*��� "�)$�'�$�*+�#%���)�#')�#���: �'$� 6��)'��# '��6 '�#%���5�'$� 6�#%)��� "#'��#/���L/BB�HE?�<<ED�C=.�D�:���$� "�" "9� 4&�)�"���5)#%�#%��#��%")����'�J!)'�4�"#�� 6�#%)��HK�-�)#�)��'�� 44�"$�$�#%�#�#%��&' & �����'���)(�$�6 '�HK��D /�MNOB�*��'�7��#�$�*+�#%��: �'$� 6��)'��# '���"$�#%�#��)�#')�#�<�"���4�"#�*���!#% ')P�$�# ��"#�'�)"# ���"�� #)�#�$�� "#'��#/�;/C/�E)$�4-��/E/��)'��# '-�E"�)"��')"��;�'()����,#)�)#+��&�'�#) "��

QRSTUVWX�YXZ[\R][�̂Q_�̀abcadQcecfgdebc̀YehifgeQdcgQcgjàbj



       Braden Americas Inc                     

801 International Parkway                       

Lake Mary, FL 32746

Durr Universal, Inc                                      

1925 Hwy 51-138                         

Stoughton, WI 53589

Schock Manufacturing                                     

6901 N 115th E Ave                            

Owasso OK 74005

SUPPLIER'S BID SUPPLIER'S BID SUPPLIER'S BID

1.  Proposal Price(S)

SC3 Exhaust Silencer Replacement

Lump Sum Firm Price $1,674,814.00 $1,957,461.00 $2,500,000.00 

2. Completion Guarantee(s) Guaranteed Completion Date Guaranteed Completion Date Guaranteed Completion Date

SC3 Exhaust Silencer Replacement

May 30, 2026 May 30, 2026 May 30, 2026 May 30, 2026

page 1/2

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 6180

Sarpy County  Station Unit 3 Exhaust Silencer 

Replacement

TABULATION OF BIDS

Opened at 2:00 p.m., C.S.T., Thursday, 

March 13, 2025, in Omaha, Nebraska

BIDDER'S NAME & ADDRESS

BID ITEM

Anticipated Award Date

April  17, 2025

$1,900,000.00

________________________________

Director

Supply Chain Management

         

________________________________

Compiled by and Certified Correct

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Docusign Envelope ID: F3D56DAE-8414-4F2E-99EC-48E94DA446AB



Traylor Industrial, LLC                      

835 North Congress Avenue             

Evansille IN 47715

SUPPLIER'S BID SUPPLIER'S BID SUPPLIER'S BID

1.  Proposal Price(S)

SC3 Exhaust Silencer Replacement

Lump Sum Firm Price $2,686,731.00 

2. Completion Guarantee(s) Guaranteed Completion Date Guaranteed Completion Date Guaranteed Completion Date

SC3 Exhaust Silencer Replacement

May 30, 2026 May 30, 2026

page 2/2

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 6180

Sarpy County  Station Unit 3 Exhaust Silencer 

Replacement

TABULATION OF BIDS

Opened at 2:00 p.m., C.S.T., Thursday, 

March 13, 2025, in Omaha, Nebraska

BIDDER'S NAME & ADDRESS

BID ITEM

Anticipated Award Date

April  17, 2025

$1,900,000.00

________________________________

Director

Supply Chain Management

         

________________________________

Compiled by and Certified Correct

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Docusign Envelope ID: F3D56DAE-8414-4F2E-99EC-48E94DA446AB



Troy F. Meyerson  
ATTORNEY
402.978.5347
tmeyerson@fraserstryker.com
fraserstryker.com

April 15, 2025

Omaha Public Power District
444 South 16th Street
Omaha, NE  68102

RE: Request for Proposal No. 6180 – Sarpy County Station Unit 3 Exhaust Stack Silencer 
Replacement ("RFP No. 6180")

Ladies and Gentlemen:

We have reviewed the four (4) proposals received in response to RFP No. 6180 and provide the 
following opinion.

The proposal for Braden Americas Inc. (“Braden”) submitted an incomplete proposal that did not 
include pricing for a payment and performance bond pricing or freight.  As a result, the Braden proposal is 
legally non-responsive and the Board should not consider such proposal for the award of this contract. 

The proposal for Traylor Industrial, LLC (“Traylor”) includes technical and commercial exceptions 
that should be evaluated by the District.  

The proposal for Schock Manufacturing (“Schock”) includes technical and commercial exceptions 
that should be evaluated by the District. 

The proposal for Durr Universal, Inc. (“Durr”) includes commercial terms which would allow for 
modifications and adjustments to price and schedule that make the proposal legally non-responsive and 
such proposal should not receive further consideration from the District.   

Subject to the foregoing comments and the District's technical and economic evaluation, two (2) of 
the four (4) proposals received in response to RFP No. 6180 may be considered by the District's Board of 
Directors for the award of this contract.  The bond of the successful bidder must be approved by the Board 
of Directors.

Sincerely, 

Troy F. Meyerson
FOR THE FIRM



�� � � � � � ���� ����������	
���������������������������������������� !��"#��$�%&'()$�")#)�&(�*(�)�+� ,-#'.)�")#/0�"��1(/1��21��#/131()��4*245" ��6789:�7;�<=9>?@79AB�8C@D79=E8@=7F�@7�9>G>?@�8HH�I=:A�9>?>=J>:�;79�KLM�N7O�PQRS�8F:�;79�)-1�T�.)��/)�)&�1()1���()&�#�(1U&)�#)1V�/&()�#/)�W&��)-1�V1.�U(��W#X��/#)�&(��.�)1�V1��Y1�$��1Z'��131().��#(V��(.)#��#)�&(�&W�(1[�1,-#'.)�.)#/0�.��1(/1���1��#/131()��#(1�.�W&��"#��$�%&'()$�")#)�&(�*(�)�+\��]�%�"��#\� �-1�1,�.)�(U�1,-#'.)�.)#/0�-#.�#���̂$1#����W1�1,�1/)#(/$�#(V��.�&��U�(#��1Z'��31()��(.)#��1V��(��__̀\��21/1()��(.�1/)�&(�-#.�.-&[(�V1U�#V#)�&(�&W�)-1�1,-#'.)�.)#/0�.��1(/1���#(1�.�/�1#)�(U���.0.�W&��/&()�('1V�.#W1�#(V��1��#X�1�&�1�#)�&(\��X\� 21��#/�(U�)-1�1,�.)�(U�1,-#'.)�.)#/0�.��1(/1���#(1�.��.�[#��#()1V�)&�1(.'�1��1��#X���)$�&W�)-1�'(�).�U&�(U�W&�[#�V\��/\� ]&'��X�V.�[1�1��1/1�Y1V\������X�V.�[1�1�V1)1�3�(1V�)&�X1�)1/-(�/#��$�(&(̂�1.�&(.�Y1�#(V�)[&�X�V.�[1�1�V1)1�3�(1V�)&�X1��1U#��$�(&(̂�1.�&(.�Y1\���%��5a���')-&��b#)�&(�X$�)-1�c&#�V�)&��1d1/)�#�����&�&.#�.��1/1�Y1V�W&��2]4�a&\�̀�e��#(V�#��&[�T�.)��/)�!#(#U131()�)&�1()1��#�(1U&)�#)1V�/&()�#/)�W&���1��#/131()�&W�)-1�1,-#'.)�.)#/0�.��1(/1���#(1�.�W&��"#��$�%&'()$�")#)�&(�*(�)�+\��2 %5!! aT Tf���� � �4425g T�]52�c5�2T�%5a"�T 2���5af������&$�2\�g�#�g�/1�4�1.�V1()�h�*)���)$�5�1�#)�&(.�#(V�%-�1W�5�1�#)�(U�5WW�/1�� � i\�j#Y�1��]1�(#(V1b�4�1.�V1()�#(V�%-�1W� ,1/')�Y1�5WW�/1����))#/-31().f�i1))1��&W�21/&331(V#)�&(�� � �#X'�#)�&(�&W�c�V.�� � i1U#��5��(�&(�� � 21.&�')�&(�

klmnopqr�srtuvlwu�xky�kz{|}kz~�~���������}k�~�|{z~��|��{}�


	Resolution 6703 - RFP 6180 SC3 Exhaust Stack Silencer Replacement Resolution FINAL
	04-RFP 6180_SC3 Exhaust Stack Silencer Replacement_Letter of Recommendation (SIGNED)
	04-RFP 6180_SC3 Exhaust Stack Silencer Replacement_Bid Tab (SIGNED)
	04-RFP 6180_SC3 Exhaust Stack Silencer Replacement_Legal Opinion (SIGNED)
	04-RFP 6180_ SC3 Exhaust Stack Silencer Replacement_Data Sheet (SIGNED)



